1109128
8665,00
0

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. (16/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent	Additional names, addresses, or chilzenship attached?	
	Name: Gentek Building Products Limited	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1001 Corporate Drive, Unit#2	
General Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: <u>Burlington</u>	
Other:	State: <u>ON</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:Canada Zip: L7L 5V5	
Execution Date(s) October 3, 2008		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship	
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as	☑ Other ☐ Citizenship	
recorded on 11/21/2003 at Reel 2751, Frame 0928	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No ☐(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Ide	entification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be malled: Name: Susan O'Brien	regletrations involved: 28	
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ (65.00) Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers $\frac{563}{11/0}$ 9	
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cis-udsalbany@syolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature: White States	2as) 10k22108	
Signature Date		
Mercedes Farinas	Total number of påges Including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded finduction sources		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
<u>73151358</u>	<u>1109128</u>
<u>73636555</u>	<u>1503931</u>
<u>75209237</u>	<u>2146866</u>
<u>75314281</u>	<u>2178369</u>
<u>75980482</u>	<u>2539266</u>
<u>76446200</u>	<u>2734559</u>
<u>73354281</u>	<u>1231131</u>
<u>73813522</u>	<u>1593047</u>
<u>75216413</u>	<u>2125532</u>
<u>75608038</u>	<u>2515846</u>
<u>76422216</u>	<u>2709166</u>
<u>73418339</u>	<u>1281270</u>
<u>74070483</u>	<u>1685992</u>
<u>75310736</u>	<u>2182231</u>
<u>75920926</u>	<u>2421398</u>
76425065 73430485	<u>2706935</u>
<u>73439485</u> 74342489	<u>1309643</u>
75311151	<u>1788166</u>
75921141	<u>2182235</u>
76425066	<u>2419250</u>
73573 8 53	<u>2706936</u>
74548203	1403757 1943368
75314277	<u>1942268</u> 2176755
75 92258 7	<u>2176733</u> 2426917
7644 1508	2728990
<u></u>	2/20770

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 3, 2008 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Gentek Building Products Limited (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2003, (the "Trademark Security Agreement;" each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement), the Grantor pledged and granted to Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, its trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto which security interest is recorded at Reel 2751 Frame 0928 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Administrative Agent secured by Trademark Collateral,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor without any representations, warranties or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative, Agent,

Name: Irja R. Otsa
Title: Associate Director

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

[Release]